
i 

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU 

*** 
ORDER 

No. 9) ..... /NG 

The following officers/officials of the High Court Main wmg and 

Registrar Vigilance shall move to Srinagar in connection with Annual Darbar 

Move, Summer Season, 2019. 

-- --·--·- --

s. 
5/Shri 

No 
Designation 

-·-

1. Sanjay Dhar Registrar General 

2. Ramesh Kumar Wattal Registrar Vigilance 
-----------

3. Jawad Ahmad Pr. Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice. 
·---

4. Ms. Bala Jyoti Registrar Rules 

5. Malik Shabir Ahmad Central Project Coordinator 

6. Umesh Sharma Munsiff attached with {CPC, e-Courts) 
·-

7. Mohammad Yasin Beigh 
·----

Joint Regist~ar 

8. G. M. Parray Joint Registrar 
--

9. Tilak Raj Secretary 
·--

10. Anil Rania 
----

~cretary (attached with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Bindal) 

11. Asif Iqbal Mahajan Bench Secretary 

12. Anil Kumar Dogra Chief Accounts Officer 
--

13. Ram Singh Deputy Registrar 
---

14. Permod Kumar Deputy Registrar 
------

15. Ms. Nazia Chouhan Bench Secretary (attached with Hon'ble the Chief Justice) 
- --

16. Trilok Singh Assistant Registrar 

17. Rasal Singh Assistant Registrar 

18. Jatinder Singh Assistant Registrar 

19. Sudhir Singh Rathore Assistant Registrar 
--

20. Kuldeep Singh Reader 
- ·- --· 

21. Pawan Kumar Sharma Reader 
--------------···---··------------- -- -------------------- ---- -------

22. Altaf Hussain Wani Section Officer 
-----

23. Showkat Hussain Qadri Section Officer 
- --·--- ---

24. Deleep Kumar Razdan Section Officer 
·-- --------

25. Shah Ji Bhat Section Officer 
--~-- ----·· 

26. Mohammad Younis Shiel <h Section Officer (R.V. Office) 
---- ----------------

27. Syed Guizar Ahmad Court Officer 
·-r----------

28. lmtiyaz Ahmad Wani Head. Assistant 
··- --------------- --

29. Nazir Ahmad Ganai Head Assistant 
- -····--------. ------------



30. 
31. 

32. 
33. 
34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 
47. 

1------

48. 

49. 
50. 

51. 

52. 

53. 

54. 

55. 

56. 

57. 

58. 

59. 
f-----

60. 

61. 
62. 

63. 
64. 

65. 

66. 

67. 

68. 

69. 

70. 
71. 

72. 
73. 

74. 
75. 
76. 

-r-------

Altaf Hussain Khan ____ j Heacl_~~ 
Baljit Kumar ______ +_Head _ _!\__: 

Tahira Parveen Head As 

s:;i · t. nt 
-- ------------------~ 

.::lt 

Pawan Kumar Verma 

Shakeel Ahmad Hakim 

Farooq Ahmad Dar 

Zameer-ui-Nissar Attar 

Buta Ram 

Shahid Bashir 

Shabi Abass 

Ajit Kumar Bhan 

Mohammad Hanief Bhat 

Jafar Ahmad Zohd 

lmtiyaz Ahmad Najar 

Rakesh Sharma 

Manjeet Singh 

Rajeev Joshi 

Mohd Zubair Khatana 
--------------------

Choor Singh 

Zia-ui-Qamar 

Rajan Salhotra 

Neyaz Ahmad Lone 

Tariq Ahmad Mir 

Yogeshwar Singh 

Firdous Ahmad Sofi 

Abdul Rashid Malik 

Abdul Rashid Koka 

Nasir Ali Mir 

Mohd. Anwar Shah 

-------~-

Head As ':'lt (SJA) 
---------

Head A ; .,nt 
-- ---~----- --

Head As (Jilt 
-- ---

Head As (];lt (LC) (C J Secretariat) 

JuniorS 

sisl 

calc 

calt: 

! Stenographer (R.V) 
------
JuniorS ' Stenographer 

Data Ent 1perator (LP Section) 

Steno-T' t 

ry C 
;pis 

tan 

<111 t 

Sr. Assis t 

Sr. Assist 
.. 

Sr. Assist 

Sr. Assist 

Sr. Assist 
----

Sr. Assist 
-----------· 

Sr. Assist 
-------- ------~- ---

Sr. Assist 
--- --~------

Sr. Assist 

Sr. Assist 

Sr. Assist 
-·-

Sr. Assist 
--

Sr. Assist 

Jr. Assist 
-------

Jr. Assist 
------

Jr. Assist 
·-,---------

Jr. Assist( 

Jr. Assist· 

an t 
---

ant , (Hon'ble C.J. Residence) 

<m l (VC office) 

ant 

(lll t 

<Ill i 
~, I , t 
{II II 

~l!! l 

--·-

---·--·· 

--·-

<tlli 

(Ill! 

<111 i 

a nl 

ant 

<Hit 

ant 
ant 
r ( 

-------
Yash Paul Chauffeu 

-------------
Jagdish Kumar Chauffeu 

··- ---------

Mushtaq Ahmad Chauffeu 
-------------

Piyare Lal Chauffeu 

Akhter Hussain Driver (C. 

Hon'ble C.J Residence) 

rat I ached with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar 

r (L 

r, (I 
J. I 

ower Court) (SJA) 

\egistrar Vigilance) 

\esidence) 

.. 

--

--

Surinder Kumar Driver (pr tly attached with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Binda I) 

Aijaz Ahmad Bhat 

Sunil Kumar 

Satpal Singh 

Latif Hussain Khan 

Hari Chand 

Ashiq Hussain 

Aijaz Hussain Dar 

Feroz Ahmad Ganai 

Javaid Ahmad Khan 

Netar Singh 

M. Rafiq Bani 

Mohammad Jabbar Reshi 

-- --------

Driver (Pr . St ~cretary) 
--

Driver (Re 1ar General) 
------
Restorer 

·--

Restorer (I\', ceipt Section) 

Jamadar 
-

Photostat 1\s sistant (Registrar General Office) 
-- ---------

Orderly ( stant Registrars) 
-- --·----·-

Orderly (1: uty Registrar (Adm.)) 
---------

Orderly ( 
---- -------

arat_Section) 

)L'[l 

NilZ 

Rec 

oin 

Rcc 

_ _Qrderly_( eipt & Dispatch) 

_ Ordc:~ly jJ t Registrar Adm.) 

--· 
_Q_r_c:leriy_( or~Ro<?m) 

-----------

----------------

--



• I 

77. Abdul Majid Orderly (NG Section) 
---

78. Dewan Chand Orderly (Chief Accounts Officer) 

79. Abdul Rashid Ganaie Orderly (C.J's Court) 
--

80. Abdul Rashid Mughal Orderly (Hon'ble C.Js Court) 
----

81. Bansi Lal Orderly (Hon'ble C.Js Court) 

82. lrshad Ahmad Dar Orderly (Despatch Section) 

83. Suhail Ahmad Dar Orderly (Receipt & Dispatch) 

84. Mohammad Ashraf Sheikh Orderly (Accounts/Infra. Section) 

85. Qasim Rajab Dar Orderly (L P Section) 

86. Abdul Rashid Malia Orderly (Pr. Secretary Residence) 

87. Atta Mohammad Sohail Orderly (Registrar General Office) 

88. Showkat Ali Orderly (office of Principal Secretary) 

89. Javid Ahmad Bhat Orderly (Hon'ble C.Js Court) 
---

90. Jatinder Singh Orderly (Despatch Section) 

91. Arun Kumar Orderly (Dispatch Section ) 

92. Chuni Lal Orderly (Director SJA Office) 

93. Fayaz Ahmad Kumar Orderly (office of Principal Secretary) 
---

94. Kamal Kumar Orderly (Principal Secretary office) 
--

95. Mohammad Ramzan Wani Orderly 
(attached with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey) 

96. Ab. Gani Malik Orderly 
···-

97. Veer Bahadur Singh Orderly (Hon'ble C.Js Court) 

98. Kuldeep Singh Orderly 
(attached with Hon'ble Mr. D. S. Thakur) 

99. Suram Chand Orderly (Hon'ble C. J. Residence) 

100. Sarwan Kumar Orderly 
(attached with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Bindal) 

101. Maan Singh Orderly 
(attached with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Binda I) 

102. Raj Kumar -II Orderly 
(attached with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Binda I) 

103. Kaka Ram Orderly (Hon'ble C.J's residence) 

104. Piarey Lal Tikoo Orderly (V.C. Office) 
- -

105. Riyaz Ahmad Hajam Orderly (V. C. office) 
-·---

106. 
Sher Singh 

Process Server 

(Lower Court) (C. J's Residence) 

107. 
Shadi Lal 

Process Server 

(Lower Court-C.J's Secretariat) 

108. 
Mohammad Shafi Chouhan 

Orderly 

(Joint Registrar, CJ's Secretariat) 
--

109. 
Prabhu Dayal 

Orderly (LC} 

Registrar General Office 

110. 
Sanwal Prasad Tiwari 

Ushar- on deputation 
(at the residence of Hon'ble C.J) 

··-· 

~v/ 
111. Dewan Ram Peon on deputation 

-···· 
(attached with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Binda I) 

112. 
Kirna Devi 

Daily Wager 

--
(at the residence of Hon'ble CJ_) 

113. lbrar Khan Daily Wager 
(attached with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Binda I) 

·-



114. 
Mohammad Shafi Dhabi 

Daily Wagt:r 
(at the resitl<·nce of Hon'ble C.J) 

~---+--------------------~~------

115. Sanjeev Singh Daily WagPr 
(attached witl1 l.lun'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Bindal} 

~---+--------------------~J~--

116. Mangat Ram Re-employt:d 
~---+--------------------~------ -------------------------------~ 

117. Mohamad Shafi Dar Re-employed 
~--~--------------------~----- -------------------------------~ 

Note: The Officers/officials presently posted ,irJ the Main wing and whose names do not 
.,:··,.> 

figure in the list are directed to reporf, Registrar Judicial, High Court wing, Jammu 
for further duties. 

'I 

By order; 

No. / Q lr 0-So I N ~ /NG Dated 
Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of J&K, Jammu. 

2. Registrar Vigilance, High Court of J&l<, Jammu. 

3. Registrar Rules, High Court of J&l<, .L1mmu. 

4. Registrar Judicial, High Court wing,·;, in agar 

5. Registrar Judicial, High Court wing, J;·1~11mu, with the direction to relieve the 

Officer/officials figuring at Sr. No. EJ, 46 & 62 on 26-04-2019 FN. 

6. Central Project Coordinator, e-Courts, High Court of J&K, Jammu 

7. Chief Accounts Officer, High Court Main wing, Jammu, for information and 

necessary action. Besides, he shall also draw move TA @ 15,000/- in favour of 

Shri Abdul Salam Bhat, Chauffeur (Driver), High Court Main Wing, Jammu, who is 
going to retire from services on superannuation on 30-04-2019. "- -- -· 

8. Accounts Officer, High Court wing, Jammu/Srinagar. 

9. Treasury Officer, Civil Secretariat, Jammu 

... for information and necessary action. 


