## HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU \*\*\*

## ORDER

No. 92 /NG

Dated 23-04-2019

The following officers/officials of the High Court Main wing and Registrar Vigilance shall move to Srinagar in connection with Annual Darbar Move, Summer Season, 2019.

S. No	S/Shri	Designation
1.	Sanjay Dhar	Registrar General
2.	Ramesh Kumar Wattal	Registrar Vigilance
3.	Jawad Ahmad	Pr. Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice.
4.	Ms. Bala Jyoti	Registrar Rules
5.	Malik Shabir Ahmad	Central Project Coordinator
6.	Umesh Sharma	Munsiff attached with (CPC, e-Courts)
7.	Mohammad Yasin Beigh	Joint Registrar
8.	G. M. Parray	Joint Registrar
9.	Tilak Raj	Secretary
10.	Anil Rania .	Secretary (attached with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Bindal)
11.	Asif Iqbal Mahajan	Bench Secretary
12.	Anil Kumar Dogra	Chief Accounts Officer
13.	Ram Singh	Deputy Registrar
14.	Permod Kumar	Deputy Registrar
15.	Ms. Nazia Chouhan	Bench Secretary (attached with Hon'ble the Chief Justice)
16.	Trilok Singh	Assistant Registrar
17.	Rasal Singh	Assistant Registrar
18.	Jatinder Singh	Assistant Registrar
19.	Sudhir Singh Rathore	Assistant Registrar
20.	Kuldeep Singh	Reader
21.	Pawan Kumar Sharma	Reader
22.	Altaf Hussain Wani	Section Officer
23.	Showkat Hussain Qadri	Section Officer
24.	Deleep Kumar Razdan	Section Officer
25.	Shah Ji Bhat	Section Officer
26.	Mohammad Younis Shiekh	Section Officer (R.V. Office)
27.	Syed Gulzar Ahmad	Court Officer
28.	Imtiyaz Ahmad Wani	Head. Assistant
29.	Nazir Ahmad Ganai	Head Assistant



30.	Altaf Hussain Khan	Head Assistant
31.	Baljit Kumar	Head Assistant  Head Assistant
32.	Tahira Parveen	Head Assistant
33.	Pawan Kumar Verma	Head Assistant Head Assistant (SJA)
34.	Shakeel Ahmad Hakim	Head Assissant
35.	Farooq Ahmad Dar	Head Assistant
36.	Zameer-ul-Nissar Attar	Head Assistant (LC) (C J Secretariat)
37.	Buta Ram	Junior Scale Stenographer (R.V)
38.	Shahid Bashir	Junior Scale Stenographer  Junior Scale Stenographer
39.	Shabi Abass	Data Entry Operator (LP Section)
40.	Ajit Kumar Bhan	Steno-Typist
40.	Mohammad Hanief Bhat	Sr. Assistant
41.	Jafar Ahmad Zohd	Sr. Assistant
43.		Sr. Assistant
44.	Imtiyaz Ahmad Najar Rakesh Sharma	Sr. Assistant Sr. Assistant, (Hon'ble C.J. Residence)
45.		Sr. Assistant (VC office)
	Manjeet Singh	Sr. Assistant (vc office)
46.	Rajeev Joshi	
47.	Mohd Zubair Khatana	Sr. Assistant
48.	Choor Singh	
49.	Zia-ul-Qamar	Sr. Assistant Sr. Assistant
	Rajan Salhotra	
51.	Neyaz Ahmad Lone	Sr. Assistant
52.	Tariq Ahmad Mir	Sr. Assistant
53.	Yogeshwar Singh	Sr. Assistant
54.	Firdous Ahmad Sofi	Jr. Assistant
55.	Abdul Rashid Malik	Jr. Assistant
56.	Abdul Rashid Koka	Jr. Assistant
57.	Nasir Ali Mir	Jr. Assistant
58.	Mohd. Anwar Shah	Jr. Assistant
59.	Yash Paul	Chauffeur (Hon'ble C.J Residence)
60.	Jagdish Kumar	Chauffeur attached with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar
61.	Mushtaq Ahmad	Chauffeur (Lower Court) (SJA)
62.	Piyare Lal	Chauffeur, (Registrar Vigilance)
63.	Akhter Hussain	Driver (C. J. Residence)
64.	Surinder Kumar	Driver (presently attached with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Bindal)
65.	Aijaz Ahmad Bhat	Driver (Pr. Secretary)
66.	Sunil Kumar	Driver (Registrar General)
67.	Satpal Singh	Restorer
68.	Latif Hussain Khan	Restorer (Receipt Section)
69.	Hari Chand	Jamadar
70.	Ashiq Hussain	Photostat Assistant (Registrar General Office)
71.	Aijaz Hussain Dar	Orderly (Assistant Registrars)
72.	Feroz Ahmad Ganai	Orderly (Deputy Registrar (Adm.))
73.	Javaid Ahmad Khan	Orderly (Nazarat Section)
74.	Netar Singh	Orderly (Receipt & Dispatch)
75.	M. Rafiq Bani	Orderly (Joint Registrar Adm.)
76.	Mohammad Jabbar Reshi	Orderly (Record Room)



77	Abd. Addid	Ouded: (NC Section)
77.	Abdul Majid	Orderly (NG Section)
78.	Dewan Chand	Orderly (Chief Accounts Officer)
79.	Abdul Rashid Ganaie	Orderly (C.J's Court)
80.	Abdul Rashid Mughal	Orderly (Hon'ble C.Js Court)
81.	Bansi Lal	Orderly (Hon'ble C.Js Court)
82.	Irshad Ahmad Dar	Orderly (Despatch Section)
83.	Suhail Ahmad Dar	Orderly (Receipt & Dispatch)
84.	Mohammad Ashraf Sheikh	Orderly (Accounts/Infra. Section)
85.	Qasim Rajab Dar	Orderly (L P Section)
86.	Abdul Rashid Malla .	Orderly (Pr. Secretary Residence)
87.	Atta Mohammad Sohail	Orderly (Registrar General Office)
88.	Showkat Ali	Orderly (office of Principal Secretary)
89.	Javid Ahmad Bhat	Orderly (Hon'ble C.Js Court)
90.	Jatinder Singh	Orderly (Despatch Section)
91.	Arun Kumar	Orderly (Dispatch Section )
92.	Chuni Lal .	Orderly (Director SJA Office)
93.	Fayaz Ahmad Kumar	Orderly (office of Principal Secretary)
94.	Kamal Kumar	Orderly (Principal Secretary office)
95.		Orderly
	Mohammad Ramzan Wani	(attached with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey)
96.	Ab. Gani Malik	Orderly
97.	Veer Bahadur Singh	Orderly (Hon'ble C.Js Court)
98.	Kuldeep Singh	Orderly (attached with Hon'ble Mr. D. S. Thakur)
99.	Suram Chand	Orderly (Hon'ble C. J. Residence)
100.	Sur arr Crianu	Orderly
100.	Sarwan Kumar	(attached with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Bindal)
101.	Maan Singh	Orderly
		(attached with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Bindal)
102.	Raj Kumar – II	Orderly (attached with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Bindal)
103.	Kaka Ram	Orderly (Hon'ble C.J's residence)
103.	Piarey Lal Tikoo	Orderly (V.C. Office)
105.	Riyaz Ahmad Hajam	Orderly (V. C. office)
106.	Sher Singh	Process Server
407		(Lower Court) (C. J's Residence)
107.	Shadi Lal	Process Server
465		(Lower Court-C.J's Secretariat)
108.	Mohammad Shafi Chouhan	Orderly
		(Joint Registrar, CJ's Secretariat)
109.	Prabhu Dayal	Orderly (LC)
		Registrar General Office
110.	Sanwal Prasad Tiwari	Ushar- on deputation
		(at the residence of Hon'ble C.J)
111.	Dewan Ram	Peon on deputation
117	Kirna Devi .	(attached with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Bindal)  Daily Wager
112.		(at the residence of Hon'ble C.J)
113.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Daily Wager
IIJ.	Ibrar Khan	(attached with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Bindal)



114.	Mohammad Shafi Dhobi	Daily Wager
		(at the residence of Hon'ble C.J)
115.	Sanjeev Singh	Daily Wager (attached with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Bindal)
116.	Mangat Ram	Re-employed
117.	Mohamad Shafi Dar	Re-employed

Note: The Officers/officials presently posted in the Main wing and whose names do not figure in the list are directed to report Registrar Judicial, High Court wing, Jammu for further duties.

By order;

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of J&K, Jammu.
- 2. Registrar Vigilance, High Court of J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Registrar Rules, High Court of J&K, Jammu.
- 4. Registrar Judicial, High Court wing, Srinagar
- 5. Registrar Judicial, High Court wing, Jammu, with the direction to relieve the Officer/officials figuring at Sr. No. 19, 46 & 62 on 26-04-2019 FN.
- 6. Central Project Coordinator, e-Courts, High Court of J&K, Jammu
- Chief Accounts Officer, High Court Main wing, Jammu, for information and 7. necessary action. Besides, he shall also draw move TA @ 15,000/- in favour of Shri Abdul Salam Bhat, Chauffeur (Driver), High Court Main Wing, Jammu, who is going to retire from services on superannuation on 30-04-2019.
- 8. Accounts Officer, High Court wing, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 9. Treasury Officer, Civil Secretariat, Jammu

...for information and necessary action.